

## **Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University**

Kakryal, Katra-182320

(A State University recognized under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) of UGC Act of 1956)

## **NOTIFICATION**

<u>List of candidates provisionally selected for the admission to B. Tech. Lateral Entry/ B.Design Program</u>

2024-25 - Based on Entrance Examination held at SMVDU/ UCEED Score on 18th July, 2024

B.Tech Lateral Entry  GENERAL				
1	SMT0000552	AKARSHAN SANMOTRA	SURINDER PAL SHARMA	CIVIL ENGINEERING
2	SMT0002793	KHUSHEEBA NOOR	SHAKEEL AHMAD DARZI	CIVIL ENGINEERING
3	SMT0000404	RYDHM BHAU	DALEEP SINGH	CIVIL ENGINEERING
4	SMT0002420	NAVLEEN KOUR	AJIT SINGH	CIVIL ENGINEERING
5	SMT0002567	KRISHNA KHAJURIA	KULDEEP KUMAR KHAJURIA	CIVIL ENGINEERING
6	SMT0000303	BHUPAT JAMWAL	AJIT JAMWAL	CIVIL ENGINEERING
7	SMT0002418	DHRUV PANDITA	UPINDER BUSHAN PANDITA	CIVIL ENGINEERING
8	SMT0002860	ABHIRAJ SINGH	KARAN SINGH	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
9	SMT0002837	JAPEESHWAR SINGH	BIBEK SINGH	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
B.Design - Based on UCEED Score				
GENERAL				
S. No.	FORM NUMBER	NAME OF THE APPLICANT	NAME OF FATHER	Allotted Branch
1	SMT0002753	RIDDHI SARIN	MUNISH KUMAR	B.DESIGN
B.Design - Based on SMVDU Entrance Exam				
GENERAL				
S. No.	FORM NUMBER	NAME OF THE APPLICANT	NAME OF FATHER	Allotted Branch
1	SMT0002852	MOHAMMAD QUDRATULLAH DAR	FAROOQ AHMAD DAR	B.DESIGN

## **Instructions:**

- All candidates are hereby informed to make an online payment of the requisite fee of Rs. 1,80,990/- on their SAMARTH login from Friday, 19th July 2024 to Monday, 22nd July 2024. https://smvduadm.samarth.edu.in/2024/index.php
- 2. The last date for the physical verification of the original documents will be Friday, 26th July 2024.
- 3. The physical verification of the original documents will be considered for only those candidates who have successfully made their payment of the requisite fee.
- 4. The mode of payment of hostel and mess fee is only through Samarth portal.

  https://smvdu.samarth.edu.in/feeportal/index.php/fee/fee-payment-miscellaneous/register
- 5. All candidates must submit the documents (as applicable) at the time of reporting as per details sent on email address.
- If the candidate fails to report within the specified period, the seat allotted against your application will be canceled.
- 7. It is to inform all the candidates that the offer of admission to the program is purely provisional, subject to the candidates meeting the eligibility criteria & verification of documents as mentioned in the university admission brochure 2024-25, uploaded on the University Website <a href="https://www.smvdu.ac.in.">www.smvdu.ac.in.</a>

8. If you have any query, please feel free to contact us on btech.admission@smvdu.ac.in

Reference No: SMVDU/AA/24-25/1108/Engg/576

Date: 18th July 2024

UG Admission Committee

Shri Mata Vaishno Devi University Kakryal, Katra - 182320